Vice President Bensley stated that the budget is mostly the same as last year and does not include 

education income. 

Discussion occurred and the following changes were made to the budget: 

- Delete the 50/50 raffle 

- Add education income of one thousand five hundred dollars ($1,500) 

- Add education expenses of one thousand three hundred dollars ($1,300) 

Treasurer Reed moved to approve the 2019 budget as amended. The motion was seconded 

by Terri Hudson and unanimously carried. 

Approval of 2017 Audit 

Vice President Bensley stated that she has the materials and the committee is scheduled to meet